
$0.00

AWARDED

NH-0072-03(012) / 106384301
HUMPHREYS COUNTY - Mill and Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 49W from Silver 
City to Belzoni
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
PO BOX 24508
JACKSON, MS 39225-4508 $2,522,057.00

STP-0016-01(030) / 102155303 & 304
BOLIVAR & SUNFLOWER COUNTIES - Reconstruction of SR 8 between Cleveland and 
Ruleville
TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 460
ELLISVILLE, MS 39437 $18,251,357.48

BR-2904-00(009) / 100615301
RANKIN COUNTY - Replace 6 Bridges on US 80 between Brandon and the Scott County 
Line
EUTAW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 36
ABERDEEN, MS 39730 $11,636,392.96

MP-3012-76(012) / 304338301
WASHINGTON COUNTY - Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 12 from US 61 to the 
Sunflower River bridge
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
PO BOX 24508
JACKSON, MS 39225-4508 $1,998,214.50

MP-3014-28(003) / 304337301
ISSAQUENA COUNTY - Overlay/Rehabilitate approximately 6 miles of SR 14 between 
Mayersville and SR 1
KIMES & STONE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 550
BOONEVILLE, MS 38829 $1,046,251.75

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $35,454,273.69
PREVIOUS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $35,454,273.69

THE COMMISSION ON JUNE 26, 2012, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW.  ON JULY 10, 2012, THE 
COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW.  GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL 
DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 BROUGHT FORWARD:

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

June 26, 2012

COMMISSION DISTRICT I



AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

IM-0010-01(124)/ 104520301
JACKSON COUNTY - Overlay of I-10 from the Pascagoula River to the Alabama State Line
MALLETTE BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
3708 HIGHWAY 90
GAUTIER, MS 39553 $12,477,077.77

AWARDED

STP-0064-01(032) / 106414301
PEARL RIVER COUNTY - Widen & Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 53 from Hancock 
County Line North
WARREN PAVING, INC.
PO BOX 572
HATTIESBURG, MS 39403 $1,155,863.78

STP-9999-06(013) / 106413301
DISTRICT 6 - Chip Seal on various routes throughout District 6
KIMES & STONE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 550
BOONEVILLE, MS 38829 $8,764,031.26

MP-6000-00(179) / 304414301
DISTRICT 6 - Raised Pavement Markers on various routes
AKCA, INC.
4603 REECE ROAD
PLANT CITY, FL 33566 $156,800.00

MP-6011-37(005) / 304413301
LAMAR COUNTY - Widen and Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 11 from Mitchell 
Avenue in Purvis to the Forrest County Line
WARREN PAVING, INC.
PO BOX 572
HATTIESBURG, MS 39403 $1,948,736.11

MP-6015-34(014) / 304415301
JONES COUNTY - Widen & Overlay approximately 4 miles on SR 15 from the Perry 
County Line to Scarbrough Road
DUNN ROADBUILDERS, LLC
PO BOX 6560
LAUREL, MS 39441 $919,683.00

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II $25,422,191.92
PREVIOUS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $25,422,191.92

COMMISSION DISTRICT II



AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

NH-0006-01(083) / 104233303
BENTON COUNTY - Rehabilitate approximately 8 miles of US 78 from the 
Marshall/Benton County Line to the Benton/Union County Line
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
PO BOX 1603
MEMPHIS, TN 38101 $11,024,682.79

AWARDED

NH-0009-06(016) / 106364301
DESOTO COUNTY - Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 61 from SR 3 to the Tennessee 
State Line
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
PO BOX 1603
MEMPHIS, TN 38101 $4,572,858.96

STP-0040-02(035) / 106354301
ITAWAMBA COUNTY - Pave approximately 5 miles of SR 25 from North of SR 178 to the 
Fairview Community
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
PO BOX 24508
JACKSON, MS 39225-4508 $974,727.00

STP-0058-01(034) / 106301301
CLAY COUNTY - Rip-Rap placement at Bridge Bent on SR 50 at the Tenn-Tom Waterway
PHILLIPS CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 2069
COLUMBUS, MS 39704 $365,000.00

STP-2901-00(034) / 106369301
YALOBUSHA COUNTY - Widen and Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 51 from the 
Grenada County line to Tillatoba
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
PO BOX 1603
MEMPHIS, TN 38101 $1,715,525.26

MP-1000-00(067) / 304320301
PRENTISS & UNION COUNTIES - Mill & Overlay various locations on SR 4, SR 30 and 
SR 9
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
3206 WEST JACKSON ST.
TUPELO, MS 38801 $1,804,856.00

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III $20,457,650.01
PREVIOUS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE $20,457,650.01

TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS THIS PERIOD $81,334,115.62
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $81,334,115.62

COMMISSION DISTRICT III



POSTPONED, WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

STP-0472-00(011) / 106374301
NEWTON COUNTY - Mill and Overlay approximately 11 miles of US 80 from the 4-lane to 
Lauderdale County Line

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Original Signed by B. B. House, P. E.
Contract Administration Engineer

B. B. HOUSE, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER


	JUNE 2012

